



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025 and CM APPL. 32311/2025**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjay Ghose, Mr.Amit Mishra,
Mr.Azeem S., Ms.Amitakshara, Mr.Akhil and
Mr.Shivam Goel, Advocates

versus

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Madhav Krishna Dubey, Sr. Panel
Counsel for respondent No.1
Ms.Asha Jain and Mr.Mukesh Jain, Advocates for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
27.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the respondents enter appearance for their respective parties.
2. Learned counsels for the parties submit that they will jointly pray for an adjournment before the concerned court on 30.05.2025.
3. List on 18.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 27, 2025

na