



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025, CM APPL. 32311/2025**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Mr. Akhil Kulshrestha, Ms.
Mitakshara Goyal and Mr Shivam
Goel, Advocates.

versus

THE REGIONAL LABOUR

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, Senior
Panel Counsel for respondent no.1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advocates for
respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 seeks some time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within one week with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder within one week thereafter.
2. Considering the aforesaid request made by learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, the concerned Executing Court shall fix the date of the matter beyond the date fixed by this Court.
3. Renotify on 07.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 18, 2025/rd