



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025&CM APPL. 32311/2025**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara, Mr. Akhil
Kulshrestha, Mr. Shivam Goel and
Ms. Shrijeta, Advocates.

versus

**THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, SPC for
R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advocates for R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER
07.08.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Reply on behalf of the respondent no. 2 has been filed.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that copy of the said reply has not been supplied. Let copy of the reply be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.



5. List on 22.09.2025.
6. In the meantime, directions as per order dated 18.07.2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

AUGUST 07, 2025/sn/sp

AMIT SHARMA, J