



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025 & CM APPL. 32311/2025**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Mr. Akhil Kulshrestha, Ms.
Mitakshara Goyal and Mr Shivam
Goel, Advocates.

versus

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, Sr. Panel
Counsel. for R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Mr. Mukesh
Jain, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 05:30 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. List on 11.11.2025.
5. Directions contained in terms of order dated 18.07.2025 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/kr