



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025& CM APPL. 32311/2025**

**AIR INDIA LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Akhil Kulshreshtha, Mr. Shivan Goel & Ms. Shrijeta P., Advs.

versus

**THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER  
CENTRAL & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, Sr. Panel Counsel for R-1/RLC.  
Ms. Asha Jain Madan & Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**11.11.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submits that connected Writ Petition (Civil) bearing no. 1861/2022 is listed on 15.01.2026.
3. List alongwith the aforesaid writ petition before the roster Bench, subject to and after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 15.01.2026.
4. Interim direction dated 18.07.2025 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 11, 2025/nk/db**