



\$~76 & 77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 1861/2022, CM APPL. 5333/2022 & CM APPL. 20504/2023
AIR INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv., Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam Goel & Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akansha Choudhary & Ms. Shreya Manjari, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan & Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advs. for R-2.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta, Mr. Aditya Bhasin, Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh & Ms. Vishali, Advs. for R-3.

77

+ W.P.(C) 7166/2025 & CM APPL. 32311/2025
AIR INDIA LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr. Vaibhav Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam Goel & Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Advs.

versus

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL & ANR.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, SPC for R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan & Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advs. for R-2.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

1. As requested, Respondent No. 2 is permitted to file additional documents, which form part of the record in W.P.(C) 5202/2010.
2. List on 29th April, 2026.
3. Interim order in W.P.(C) 7166/2025 to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/ng