



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010049942022

+ **W.P.(C) 1861/2022, CM APPL. 5333/2022 & CM APPL. 20504/2023**

AIR INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr.
Ujjwal Singh, Mr. Vaibhav
Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms.
Shrijeta Pratik, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akansha
Choudhry, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Mr. Mukesh
Jain, Advocates for R-2.

CNR No. DLHC010327022025

+ **W.P.(C) 7166/2025 & CM APPL. 32311/2025**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Amit Mishra, Mr. Azeem
Samuel, Ms. Mitakshara Goyal, Mr.
Ujjwal Singh, Mr. Vaibhav
Kharbanda, Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms.
Shrijeta Pratik, Advocates.

versus

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL & ANR.



.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Madhav Krishna Dubey, Senior
Panel Counsel for R-1.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Mr. Mukesh
Jain, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
19.08.2026

%

1. Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Senior Counsel for the Petitioners, seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 15th October, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ab